District for a minimum of fifteen (15) school years full-time unbroken service, if 
permitted by carrier. This provision provides lifetime benefits for the retirant and 
will apply only to benefits actually taken through the carrier and in no event shall 
the District’s obligation exceed Three Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars ($328.00) 
with respect to its monthly obligation. 

Part-time employees who would otherwise qualify for retiree benefits as if they 
were full-time employees shall receive prorated retiree benefits provided, they 
regularly worked at least six (6) hours per day, ten (10) months or more per year,